GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4711
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010

TUBE WELLS AND BORE WELLS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the schemes for promoting installation of tube wells/ bore wells and construction of dug wells has been finalised;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the benefits likely to be accrued to the farmers and others as a result thereof;

(d) the details of proposals received from various State Governments for installation of tube wells/bore wells till date, State-wise; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon alongwith the funds allocated to the States for the purpose during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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